TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Mosolf SE & Co.KG
August-Horch-Straße 1
04519 Rackwitz
Expertise

readiness to drive Roadworthy
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
0603 / CQI 00038
Emission standard EURO6;WLTP;AP;PI/CI; M, N1 I fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 2,750 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 235/50 R18 101H Summer tyres on Light alloy Hankook 5mm / 5mm
2) 235/50 R18 101H Summer tyres on Light alloy Hankook 5mm / 5mm
Additional tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 215/60 R17 104H Winter tyres on Light alloy Dunlop 3mm / 3mm
2) 215/60 R17 104H Winter tyres on Light alloy Dunlop 5mm / 5mm
Legend: Tread depth information for the left tire is listed first, for the right tire it is listed second on the axle in the direction of travel.
23 Jun 2026 Page 2 / 21VIN: WV2ZZZSTZNH009217 - Protocol number: 46103260
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Mosolf SE & Co.KG
August-Horch-Straße 1
04519 Rackwitz
Equipment
23 Jun 2026 Page 3 / 21VIN: WV2ZZZSTZNH009217 - Protocol number: 46103260
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Mosolf SE & Co.KG
August-Horch-Straße 1
04519 Rackwitz
Standard equipment
 12V system
 Storage compartments: Various shelves and storage compartments
 Evasive steering assist and turn assist
 Exterior mirrors, electrically adjustable, heated and folding
 Exterior mirror housings in high-gloss black
 LED turn signals, integrated into the side of the exterior mirrors
 On-board tools and tire mobility set
 third brake light
 DC/DC converter 3.0 KW
 Decorative inlays: Decorative inlays "Dark Silver Brushed"
 e-Sound
 Electronic Stability Program, ABS, ASR (with deactivation button),
EDS
 Chassis: Suspension and damping, standard
 Windows: Front pane made of laminated safety glass, heat and
sound insulating
 Transmission: DSG (dual-clutch transmission), 6-speed automatic
 Tailgate: Tailgate with soft-close mechanism
 Rear window with wiper/washer system, heated
 Child seat anchorage ISOFIX and Top Tether
 Cargo space divider (load capacity 20 kg) with bag hooks and
luggage net
 LED headlights with LED daytime running lights
 Strip between the headlights painted in glossy black
 Headlight range control